Pentium® III Processors for
Applied Computing
product brief
Pentium® III Processor Product Highlights
■ Available in 600, 700 and 850 MHz for a
100 MHz processor side bus
■ Available in 733, 866 MHz, and 1 GHz for a
133 MHz processor side bus

copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving, or life sustaining applications.
Intel may make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice.
Designers must not rely on the absence or characteristics of any features or instructions marked “reserved” or “undefined.” Intel
reserves these for future definition and shall have no responsibility whatsoever for conflicts or incompatibilities arising from future
changes to them.
Intel, the Intel logo, Pentium, Celeron, and MMX are trademarks or registered trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the
United States or other countries.
*Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.
Intel Access
Developer’s Site developer.intel.com
Embedded Intel® Architecture Home Page developer.intel.com/design/intarch
Other Intel Support: developer.intel.com/design/litcentr
Intel Literature Center (800) 548-4725  7a.m. to 7 p.m. CST (U.S. and Canada)
International locations please contact your local sales office.
General Information Hotline (800) 628-8686 or (916) 356-3104  5 a.m. to 5 p.m. PST
RB80526PY600256 600 100 256K 19.6 watts 1.75V 82C 370 FC-PGA
RB80526PY700256 700 100 256K 21.9 watts 1.75V 80C 370 FC-PGA
RB80526PZ733256 733 133 256K 22.8 watts 1.75V 80C 370 FC-PGA
RB80526PY850256 850 100 256K 25.7 watts 1.75V 80C 370 FC-PGA
RB80526PZ866256 866 133 256K 26.1 watts 1.75V 80C 370 FC-PGA
RB80526PZ001256 1000 133 256K 29.0 watts 1.75V 75C 370 FC-PGA
RK80530KZ012512 1266 133 512K 29.5 watts 1.45V 69C 370 FC-PGA2
CORE SPEED EXTERNAL L2 THERMAL DESIGN
PRODUCT NUMBER (MHz) BUS SPEED (MHz) CACHE POWER (MAX) VOLTAGE TJUNCTION PACKAGE